FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

~(L)						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error Merger Merger Effective Date Month Day Year						
Reel # Change of Name						
Corrective Document Real # Frame # VO x Other Assignment for Security						
Conveying Party						
Month Day Year						
Name Proma Technologies, Inc. 01182000						
Formerly Van Leer Leasing, Inc.						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Z Corporation Association						
Other						
Describing Both						
Name Chase Manhattan Bank, The						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address(line 1) 600 Fifth Avenue						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
x Corporation Association appointment of a domestic						
Other Control of the						
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
185E						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gyerage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and						

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Project (Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

610 D

1.

O. METAENA & MAEKS ITE NA

1902 920 RADEMARKT 00/+2/TO

REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0578

FORM PTO-1613 Expires 96/30/89 OMB 9851-0027	3B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	resentative Name and A	Address Enter for the	irst Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			!
Address (line 3)	:		
Address (line 4)	-		
Corresponder	t Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Numb	per 212-326-4485
Name I	in Xia		
Address (line 1)	'Melveny & Myers LLP		
Address (line 2)	53 E. 53rd Street, 54	th Floor	
Address (line 3) N	ew York, New York 10	022	
Address(tine 4)			
1 4403	nter the total number of pag cluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveya	nce document #
Enter either the Tra	plication Number(s) or ademark Application Number or the nark Application Number(s)	Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total	number of properties involv	red. # 1
Fee Amount Method of P Deposit Acc (Enter for payn	ayment: Enclose ount nent by deposit account or if addition Dep		previously paid \$185.00 on January 19, 2000
Statement and	Signature		
attache	pest of my knowledge and belied to copy is a true copy of the original herein.		true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as
Lin Xi	a ,	-83	1/24/00
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

SCHEDULE 2-A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Req. Date	Reg. No.	
HoloPRISM	4/10/90	1737630	<u> </u>
HoloSECURE	6/2/98	2162907	

30052044.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL! DOTS 81 FRAME: 0580 10

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Van Leer Leasing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (which, on the Closing Date, shall change its name to Proma Technologies, Inc.) (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 2-A, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, as agent (the "Assignee") for (i) the lenders (the "Lenders") named in Schedules 2.01(a) and 2.01(b) of the Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof, among the Assignor, the Lenders and the Assignee (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Credit Agreement") and (ii) for itself as issuer of the Letters of Credit and any Lenders (or Affiliates thereof) party to the Rate Agreements, and Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks and Patents dated the date hereof (the "Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 600 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10020.

30052044.WPD

TRADEMARK

1902 926 712 110 100 177 10

REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0581

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the <u>18th</u> day of January, 2000.

VAN LEER LEASING, INC. (which on the Closing Date, shall change its name to Proma Lechnologies, Inc.)

Name: Andrew A. Thomas

Title: <u>Vice President & Secretary</u>

30052044.WPD

SCHEDULE 2-A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. Date	Rea. No.	
HoloPRISM	1/10/90	1737630	
HoloSECURE	6/2/98	6126907	

30052044 WPD

TRADEMARK
T907 RÉÉL: 001981 FRAMÉ: 0583